

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-202 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:3/24/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/13/2021Final action:4/13/2021

Title: Quarterly Recognition for City Employee Retirees

Presenter:

No presenter - employee will not be present. Please place on consent agenda.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Q1 2021 Retiree Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

Quarterly Recognition for City Employee Retirees

Presenter:

No presenter - employee will not be present. Please place on consent agenda.

Summary:

The City of Colorado Springs would like to recognize Annette Proctor, Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services for her 29 years of service to the City.

Background:

The City of Colorado Springs recognizes retirees with over 25 years of services or by department head request. We would like to recognize Annette Proctor with 29 years of service who retired on February 27, 2021.

Previous Council Action:

Retirees have been recognized through resolution by City Council in the past.

Financial Implications:

N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

File #: 21-202, Version: 1

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion: Approve Resolution

N/A